
Agenda Item A.7
CPMS CONSENT CALENDAR 

Meeting Date: December 17, 2019 
____________________________________________________________

TO: Mayor and Councilmembers

FROM: Vyto Adomaitis, Neighborhood Services and Public Safety Director

CONTACT: JoAnne Plummer, Parks and Recreation Manager

SUBJECT: Amendment No. 2 to Agreement #2017-133 with KTU&A for the 
development of a Parks, Facilities, and Playgrounds Master Plan

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve and authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 
2017-133 with KTU&A (KTU&A) for the development of a Parks, Facilities, and 
Playgrounds Master Plan (CIP 9068), extending the term of the agreement to June 30, 
2020.

BACKGROUND:

In December of 2017, the City Council approved contract No. 2017-133 for the 
development of a Parks, Facilities, and Playgrounds Master Plan.  The plan was 
anticipated to begin in January and conclude in December of 2018, with adoption in early 
2019.  The current contract period concludes in December 30, 2019.

DISCUSSION:

This project began in February of 2018 and has experienced a variety of delays.  In June, 
City Council approved Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2017-133 for a six-month 
time extension.  During that time, staff continued to work with the consultant, with draft 
plans being reviewed by the public and Parks and Recreation Commission.  All comments 
have been addressed and as appropriate, incorporated into the document.  The draft plan 
is scheduled for City Council review and comment next month.  Upon incorporation of all 
comments, a final draft will be brought before City Council for adoption.

Amendment No. 2 will provide the opportunity for the consultant to present the document 
to City Council in January of 2020 and complete any necessary revisions or work needed 
to finalize the document.

1



Meeting Date:  December 17, 2019

Page 2 of 2

FISCAL IMPACTS:

There is no request for additional funds, so there are no fiscal impacts. Contract 
amendment is for term extension only. 

ALTERNATIVES:

The Council may choose not to approve Amendment No. 2, but that would not allow the 
Council the opportunity to incorporate any changes to the plan prior to adoption.

Reviewed By: Legal Review By: Approved By:

___________________ ___________________ _________________    
Kristine Schmidt Michael Jenkins Michelle Greene
Assistant City Manager City Attorney         City Manager

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Amendment No. 2 to a Professional Services Agreement 2017-133 Between the 
City of Goleta and KTU&A

2. Professional Services Agreement 2017-133 and 2017-133.1 Between the City of 
Goleta and KTU&A. (Available Online Only)

2



ATTACHMENT 1

Amendment No. 2 to a Professional Services Agreement 2017-133 Between the City of 
Goleta and KTU&A

3



4



5



6



 
 

ATTACHMENT 2 
 

Professional Services Agreement 2017-133 and 2017-133.1 Between the City of Goleta 
and KTU&A. (Available Online Only) 

 

7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32


	0008_1_CAR 2nd amendment for KTUA
	0008_2_KTUA Amendment Att 1 Cover
	0008_3_Amendment No 2 KTUA
	0008_4_KTUA Amendment Att 2 Cover
	0008_5_Agreement No. 2017-133 - KTU+A - Parks Facilities and Playgrounds Master Plan
	0008_6_Agreement No. 2017-133.1 - KTU+A - Parks Facilities and Playgrounds Master Plan



