
Agenda Item B.15
CPMS CONSENT CALENDAR

Meeting Date: June 18, 2019
____________________________________________________________

TO: Mayor and Councilmembers

FROM: Vyto Adomaitis, Neighborhood Services and Public Safety Director

CONTACT: JoAnne Plummer, Parks and Recreation Manager

SUBJECT: Amendment No. 1 to Agreement #2017-133 with KTU&A for the 
development of a Parks, Facilities, and Playgrounds Master Plan

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve and authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 
2017-133 with KTU&A (KTU&A) for the development of a Parks, Facilities, and 
Playgrounds Master Plan (CIP 9068), extending the term of the agreement to December 
31, 2019.

BACKGROUND:

In December of 2017, the City Council approved contract No. 2017-133 for the 
development of a Parks, Facilities, and Playgrounds Master Plan.  The plan was 
anticipated to begin in January and conclude in December of 2018, with adoption in early 
2019.  The current contract period concludes in June 30, 2019.

DISCUSSION:

While the project was scheduled to kick off in January of 2018, the January 9th Debris 
Flow created physical challenges for the consultant and logistical challenges for staff. In 
addition to a late start, the consultant experienced significant staffing changes, including 
the loss of the project manager for Goleta’s project in the middle of the project.  The 
principal has since taken on the project and has personally committed his time and 
resources to deliver Goleta’s product. 

Staff has been working with the consultant, with draft plans being reviewed by the Parks 
and Recreation Commission.  Once comments from the Commission are incorporated 
into the document, the draft plan will be presented to City Council for review and 
comment.  Upon incorporation of all comments, a final draft will be brought before City 
Council for adoption.

11



Meeting Date:  June 18, 2019

Page 2 of 2

FISCAL IMPACTS:

There is no request for additional funds, so there are no fiscal impacts. Contract 
amendment is for term extension only. 

ALTERNATIVES:

The Council may choose not to approve Amendment No. 1, but that would not allow the 
Council the opportunity for incorporation of changes to the plan prior to adoption.

Legal Review By: Approved By:

___________________ ___________________    
Michael Jenkins Michelle Greene
City Attorney            City Manager

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Amendment No. 1 to a Professional Services Agreement 2017-133 Between the 
City of Goleta and KTU&A

2. Professional Services Agreement 2017-133 Between the City of Goleta and
KTU&A. (Available Online Only)

22



Attachment 1
Amendment No. 1 to a Professional Services Agreement 2017-133 Between the 

City of Goleta and KTU&A

3



4



35



46



Attachment 2
Professional Services Agreement 2017-133 Between the City of Goleta and KTU&A. 

(Available Online Only)

57



68



79



810



911



1012



1113



1214



1315



1416



1517



1618



1719



1820



1921



2022



2123



2224



2325



2426



2527



2628



2729


	0018_1_CAR - Amendment No. 1 with KTUA Staff Report
	0018_2_Att 1 - Amendment No. 1 with KTUA
	0018_3_Att 2 - 2017-033



